# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8107946

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER         |  |
| EFFECTIVE DATE:       | 09/16/2019     |  |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                    | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| HYDROSOME HOLDINGS, LLC | 09/16/2019     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | HYDROSOME HOLDINGS, LLC |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 252 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE  |  |
| City:           | WILMINGTON              |  |
| State/Country:  | DELAWARE                |  |
| Postal Code:    | 19808                   |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number   |
|----------------|----------|
| Patent Number: | 11344572 |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)324-1001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3123241000

Email: wapatents@morganlewis.com, luz.gonzalez@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 1: 110 NORTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2800** 

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-1511

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 124437-5002-US01            |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | CHRISTOPHER J. BETTI, PH.D. |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Christopher J. Betti/      |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/10/2023                  |  |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=124437-5002-US01\_Hydrosome\_Holdings\_Certirficate\_of\_Merger#page1.tif source=124437-5002-US01 Hydrosome Holdings Certirficate of Merger#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 064555 FRAME: 0789** 508060791

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"HYDROSOME LABS LLC", A COLORADO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,
WITH AND INTO "HYDROSOME HOLDINGS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"HYDROSOME HOLDINGS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 6:54 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

7600332 8100M SR# 20197060097 Authentication: 203655775 Date: 09-24-19

PATENT REEL: 064555 FRAME: 0790

# State of Delaware Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Limited Liability Company into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

| Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the   | Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.   |
|--|---|
| First: The name of the surviving Limited   | Liability Company is  |
| Hydrosome Holdings, LLC  | , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.   |
|  |   |
|  | ty Company being merged into this surviving   |
| Limited Liability Company is Hydroson  | ne Labs IIC   |
| The jurisdiction in which this Limited Lia   | bility Company was formed is Colorado   |
| <b>Third:</b> The Agreement of Merger has been Liability Companies.  | en approved and executed by both Limited  |
| Fourth: The name of the surviving Limit  | ed Liability Company is   |
| Hydrosome Holdings, LLC  |   |
|  |   |
| Fifth: The executed agreement of merger Pelham, AL 35124   | is on file at 130 Commerce Court  |
| the principal place of business of the survi   | ving Limited Liability Company.   |
| Liability Company on request, without co   | r will be furnished by the surviving Limited st, to any member of the Limited Liability at in any other business entity which is to merge |
|  | Liability Company has caused this certificate   |
| to be signed by an authorized person, this   | 16 day of September, A.D., 2019.  |
|  | (linder J. Elm)   |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·  | Authorized Person   |
| Name: <sup>C</sup>   | Christopher Edmonds   |
| - Comment of the Comm | Print or Type   |

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:54 PM 09/16/2019
FILED 06:54 PM 09/16/2019
SR 20197060097 - File Number 7600332

**RECORDED: 08/10/2023** 

PATENT REEL: 064555 FRAME: 0791